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A Koreans’ consciousness survey on the onboard safety of domestic passenger ship
Kwang-il Hwang'- Jae-hyeok Koo

Wl o AM, ZF=AY ol gAb W W) FUlea, EREARE B AZe sF
AX 3 9 14w¢+mﬁﬂuwﬂﬁ?1v4ﬂ%ﬂéﬂ%ﬁwk%@ﬂi

o 2 d o

fr ox do

Aol 71xAw7F 4 dHelHE 5—}13}7] %
E2AME AAslth AT A 3E Ayshd thaa gt
T 323%= SHA UERETE Aol A {EEEJ b u el M= =3 14.6%
, WY IdAE R Sl42.2%)3 T =

< 733%7F AU TR o=

o

©
S

““ e
(0
z

=
=t
olo
gt
ok
32 r
Rl

32 2ot £ LMl ool 12

r!
i
i
o
Al
=
2
N
2
o
oo -
B

> Az
g
2
o,
Z
(o2
M
l
ol

= K ii
e
2
ot
o
1=
12
o
=
1_,\'!
(o 1
£ J

Ry

I, ol of
N
)Y
=2
L0 10 oy R omx 3O N

ol
of¥ oE,
ot 3E

I o &
230 7
0
2
o
o
a
N
AN

N
—
Y
i

AR

Abstract:  Users of passenger ships and cruise ships are rapidly increasing year by year, and the needs of the
floating architecture are newly come out. But the studies about the passengers’ safety and the countermeasures
against incidents on board the ships are rare, although the ships’ incidents are occurred averagely 15 cases
per year during last 10 years. For the purposes of the analysis of the safety consciousness and gathering the
some of input data for evacuation simulation for Korean passengers on board ships, this study performed
surveys targeting ordinary 394 passengers who are not specially trained and/or accustomed with onboard living
conditions. The results are the followings. The reliability on ships’ safety is surveyed as 32.3%. Only 14.6%
of respondents are aware that there were safety education on board ship during sailing. And 42.2% and
40.9% of respondents answered that they saw the map of emergency routes and knew where the life boats
are, respectively. And 73.3% select crews’ direct or in-direct(like announcement by indoor broadcasting
system) guidances as the most effective evacuation method.
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Table 3: Questionnaires — Group A

No. Question

Al Have you ever experienced any
disasters/emergencies?

A2 | Do you think passenger ship is safe
against disasters/emergencies?

A3 Which is the most possible emergency
situation on board ship?
Do you typically focus on

Ad explanation(s) about emergency measures
done by crews before departure on
board airplane?
Did you ever see and/or listen any

A5 | explanation(s) about emergency measure
when you were on passenger ship(s)?

A6 Did you check the evacuation route for
emergency on board the ship?

A7 Did you check the locations of the life
boats for emergency on board the ship?

Table 4: Questionnaires — Group B

No. Question

gy | Do you think you can safely evacuate
from emergencies?

g2 | What do you do first when you find
emergency situation like fires?

B3 What do you do for the first emergency
announcements and/or alarms?
What do you do for the first emergency

B4 | @nhnouncements and/or alarms, when you
are apart from your family, friends,
acquaintances etc?

B5 How do you select the evacuation
route?

B6 What if your evacuation route is
blocked by many people?

B7 Will you tell others, whom you do not
know, the emergency situations?

B8 Which can be the most effective
evacuation guide?

B9 Which can be the most dangerous
condition for evacuation?
Do you think that actual and realistic

B10 | manuals on emergency measures and
education system will be helpful?
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Table 5: Answers for some questionnaires(A) [%]

No. Hg%r;ly yes Neutral No Higgly
A2 49 274 455 189 33
Ad 20.7 40.1 34.1 4.6 0.5
A6 10.7 315 26.6 276 36
A7 77 33.2 215 309 6.6
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Table 6: Answers for some questionnaires(B) [%0]

Highly Highly
No. ves yes Neutral No =
Figure 2: Answer for questionnaire No.A3 B1 123 35.0 36.3 148 15

B7 24.2 418 25.0 72 18

B10| 249 51.7 19.6 35 0.3

Figure 3: Answer for questionnaire No.A5
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Figure 5: Answer for questionnaire(B) No.B3
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Figure 6: Answer for questionnaire(B) No.B4

Figure 8: Answer for questionnaire(B) No.B6

Figure 7: Answer for questionnaire(B) No.B5
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Figure 9: Answer for questionnaire(B) No.B8
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